Tuition & Fees - Fall 2007

Uﬂderg rad %

Full-Time per Semester:

In-State $2,775.00 $4,692.00

Out-of-State $4,845.00 $6,360.00

Fees $1,477.50 $1,191.00
Part-Time per Credit:

In-State $185.00 $391.00

Out-of-State $323.00 $530.00

Fees $99.25 $99.25
Financial Aid Available:
Federal: State:

Pell Grants TAG Awards

Coll. Work Study ~ EOF

Perkins Loans Bloustein Schlr.

SEOG Garden State Schlr.
Stafford Loans Urban Scholars
ACG & SMART NJCLASS

Institutional Funds:
Grants & Scholarships

Basic Facts

Founded: 1855
University Accreditation: Middle States
Colleges:

Business & Public Administration
Education

Humanities & Social Sciences

Natural, Applied & Health Sciences

School of Visual & Performing Arts

Nathan Weiss College of Graduate Studies

Campus Size:

Main Campus 121.5 Acres
East Campus 28.5 Acres
Liberty Hall Campus 35.4 Acres

For more information, please visit

http://irkean.edu

Kean University
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Dr. Dawood Farahi
President

1000 Morris Avenue
Union, NJ 07083
(908) 737-KEAN (5326)
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Academic Programs - Fall 2007

Degree Programs Offered
Undergradute Programs
Graduate Programs

52
31

UG Programs with Highest Enrollment*

Elementary Edu
Psychology
Management Sci
Early Childhood Edu
Criminal Justice
Biology

Physical Edu
Accounting

History

English

GR Programs with Highest Enrollment
Special Edu

Edu Admin

Counselor Edu

Instruction & Curriculum

Public Admin

* First Major Enrollment Only

842
816
712
585
547
479
478
433
401
348

317
249
238
193
145



Enrollment- Fall 2007 Enrollment- Fall 2007 Degrees Conferred FY 2006-2007 Full-Time Faculty - Fall 2007
(July 2006- June 2007)

Headcount  FTE

Total 13,394 9,807 Top 10 NJ Counties of Residence Total Full-Time Faculty: 375

Bachelor 1,912
Undergraduate 10,441 8,390 Undergrad ~ Grad ~ Total Master 643 Gender
Graduate 2,953 1,417 Union 2,889 803 3,692 Total 2,555 Male 199 Female 176

Underorad ~ Grad  Total Middlesex 2,424 625 3,049 Bachelor Master  Total Eehmicic
Essex 1,201 322 1,523 Gender 4 i

Gender Mal 62 1 3 Black 40 Asian 38
Male 3,869 646 4,515 Monmouth 697 233 930 e 1233 42; 17; Hispanic 30  White 264
Female 6572 2307 8879 Somersct 524 190 714 - ’ 777 Not Reported 3

thnicit
Ethnicity Ocean 542 139 681 Black 368 118 486 Rank
Black 2,045 455 2,500 Hudson 444 92 536 Asian 152 35 187 Professor 138
Asian 618 92 710 Bergen 346 97 443 Hispanic 332 66 398 Associate Professor 90
Hispanic 2,040 313 2,353 Morris 245 138 383 White 969 381 1,350 ?ssnstant Professor 142
White 5,004 1,916 6,920 Passai 195 63 258 Other 91 43 134 nstructor
Other 734 177 911 assaie

Top Disciplines by Degrees Conferred Tenure Status

?ﬁf_‘.ﬁ:;e Smms7)976 614 8590 First-time Full-time Freshmen 1,446 ) Bachelor Master  Total %:Eizéfrack 2;?

Part-Time 2465 2339 4804 New Transfer Students 1,278 Education 679 514 1,193 Non-Tenure Track 12
’ > > On-C Resident 1.407 Business Mgt 508 109 617

State Residence arr'lpus csidents ’ Public Admin 156 198 354

In-State 10,058 2,830 12,888 International Students 276 Psychology 210 32 242 Part-Time Faculty 21

Out-of-State 383 123 506 # of Countries Represented 77 Allied Health 89 59 148 Adjunct Faculty 894



