Tuition & Fees - Fall 2007 Undergrad Grad Full-Time per Semester: \$2,775.00 In-State \$4,692.00 Out-of-State \$4,845.00 \$6,360.00 \$1,477.50 Fees \$1,191.00 Part-Time per Credit: In-State \$185.00 \$391.00 Out-of-State \$323.00 \$530.00 Fees \$99.25 \$99.25 Financial Aid Available: Federal: State: Pell Grants TAG Awards Coll. Work Study EOF Perkins Loans Bloustein Schlr. SEOG Garden State Schlr. Stafford Loans Urban Scholars ACG & SMART NICLASS

Institutional Funds:

Grants & Scholarships

Basic Facts

Founded: 1855 University Accreditation: Middle States

Colleges:

Business & Public Administration
Education
Humanities & Social Sciences
Natural, Applied & Health Sciences
School of Visual & Performing Arts

Nathan Weiss College of Graduate Studies

Campus Size:

Main Campus 121.5 Acres East Campus 28.5 Acres Liberty Hall Campus 35.4 Acres

> For more information, please visit http://ir.kean.edu

Kean University 2007 Facts

Dr. Dawood Farahi President

1000 Morris Avenue Union, NJ 07083 (908) 737-KEAN (5326) www.kean.edu

Prepared by
Office of Institutional Research

Academic Programs - Fall 2007

Degree Programs Offered	
Undergradute Programs	52
Graduate Programs	3
JG Programs with Highest Enroll	ment*
Elementary Edu	842
Psychology	810
Management Sci	712

Management Sci	712
Early Childhood Edu	585
Criminal Justice	547
Biology	479
Physical Edu	478
Accounting	433
History	401
English	348

GR Programs with Highest Enro	llment
Special Edu	317
Edu Admin	249
Counselor Edu	238
Instruction & Curriculum	193

145

* First Major Enrollment Only

Public Admin

Enrollment- Fall 2007	Enrollment- Fall 2007 Enrollment- Fall 2007		Degrees Co	Degrees Conferred FY 2006-2007			Full-Time Faculty -	Full-Time Faculty - Fall 2007						
Head	lcount	FTE					(July 2006- Ju	ine 2007)						
Total 1	3,394	9,807	Top 10 NJ Counties of Residence		NJ Counties of Residence		Bachelor	Bachelor 1,912			Total Full-Time Faculty: 375			
Undergraduate 10	0,441	8,390	<u>J</u>	<u>Jndergrad</u>	Grad	<u>Total</u>	Master		643		Gender			
Graduate	2,953	1,417	Union	2,889	803	3,692	Total		2,555		Male 199	Female	176	
Undergrad	Grad	Total	Middlesex	2,424	625	3,049		Bachelor	Master	Total	P. L			
Gender	Grad	<u> 10tur</u>	Essex	1,201	322	1,523	Gender				Ethnicity Black 40	Asian	38	
Male 3,869	646	4,515	Monmouth	697	233	930	Male Female	623 1,289	155 488	778 1,777	Hispanic 30	White	264	
Female 6,572	2,307	8,879	Somerset	524	190	714	Ethnicity	1,289	400	1,///	Not Reporte	d 3		
Ethnicity			Ocean	542	139	681	Black	368	118	486	Rank			
Black 2,045	455	2,500	Hudson	444	92	536	Asian	152	35	187	Professor	138		
Asian 618	92	710	Bergen	346	97	443	Hispanic	332	66	398	Associate Professor	90		
Hispanic 2,040	313	2,353	Morris	245	138	383	White	969	381	1,350	Assistant Professor	143		
White 5,004	1,916	6,920	Passaic	195	63	258	Other	91	43	134	Instructor	4		
Other 734	177	911	Tassarc	177	03	250		1.5	0 (Tenure Status			
Attendance Status			E: : E !!			1 ///	Top Disciplin	, ,			Tenured	272		
Full-Time 7,976	614	8,590	First-time Full-		nen	1,446	Education	Bachelor (70		Total	Tenure Track	91		
Part-Time 2,465	2,339	4,804	New Transfer S	Students		1,278	Business Mgt	679 508	514 109	1,193 617	Non-Tenure Track	12		
State Residence			On-Campus R	esidents		1,407	Public Admir		198	354				
	2,830	12,888	International S	tudents		276	Psychology	210	32	242	Part-Time Faculty	21		
Out-of-State 383	123	506	# of Countries	Represente	d	77	Allied Health		59	148	Adjunct Faculty	894		